No.

SY01540

YERL:

202149 H 24 H

Jisd

US JEAKPFR T kg

®ov

7

B OHEE

IEHAEME
b-30N

dE
A<

T-HE

&

Sdakuragawa

2 =R US—284 FE e

a & 100 mm 1y s s | 100ATR— ATV
£ 5 18 15 m

Tt H E 1.0 m”/min

2 =R i ROk P = FH 5 E R E

H A 5.5 kW W 2 ik

T T 200 Vv YIS R F il

BRE 50 Hy, BT i 21.2 A

wBEHAK R ARE)

B2 B 630577 T8 630777

T —FB o AT A= MW25C SiC X SiC
141 RS SiC X SiC
i E K —E 1R (ISO VG32) 1.2 DA%
£— XN A — N M E B IR )

2PNCT 4C X 3.5 mm? 100m fFE& ¢ 141 mm

A ~<7:FCD500

e eadd)e)

br—3 0 ACAC-T6+E T A

E—F7L —I:ACAIC-T6

E—HF v 7 1:SUS420J2

€577y FC200

br—3 7 o —  FC200+5 B = A

BRI AR LT : SUS304

f8: 290 mm 47:290 mm A ESI: 678 mm

R T ARIKRE & 54 kg

% IER THEIISME AR SUE AT I TR 20

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

A v 7 18 i R X ’

T’
i
TYPE DISCIL.DIA
W US-284/UEX-284 0% 80  mm 1 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED MOTOR POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
ABB | ohHURm/min) | 2EE (m) 7 91588 (min ™) E—4 177 (kW) Ko7 3% (%)
i I 1 15 3000 (50Hz) 5.5
NOTE
S0
30 .
TOTAL HEAD
20 - 4 100
1 1 90
- 1 s0
- 1 70
| 1 60 PUMP EFFICIENCY
104 104 50 £ :
1 8 1 40
. SHAFT POWER |
1 64 30 :
I ) it St
1 24 10 B4
01 1.0
(m) kW) () 0.25 0.5 0.75 1 1.25 1.5 1.75
A = P (m3/min)
2 £ = g & CAPACITY
T °o |27 ML DATE
A T
z s
S |5W 2% No. 00730 % \SHarutg/




100A Hose Coupling
100A iKk—2ByFUVT

©290

221

76

(678)

968

©290

Lowest Level
=IEKAL 150

£ A H

= 4

ouj
cu

3
Ak

Sep-29-2021

T.Hayashi

B | 3

&

Sep.29,2021

S.Haruta

f

SO

9/29/2021

A Zin Myint

é 1:3
O

H

Sh

BNE A ZRHERR

AN BN E

—_

]
Jjn

0
[alz]

£

#

B A% BEBS

(1F%)
e - 2

US-284

B K

W30407



AZin
テキストボックス
穴径


N.W\W

AN ﬂ i

ﬁ




(Ea=s oh 4 ME - B
Mark Part Name Material - Note
XX T HAX T —T )L 2PNCT
D Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables
16 NSRRIV SS400+ & k= A
Handle Mild Steel+Synthetic Rubber
R—=AD TV FC200
19 Hose Coupling Cast Iron
27 Ny RTN— AC4C-T6
Head Cover Aluminum
31 [A—hMIwhk BRI
Auto—Cut Thermal Protector-Auto Cut—
AT =4 -
36 Stator -
37 T—HT7L—A AC4C-T6
Motor Frame Aluminum
TRz 630527C3
Bearing Ball Bearing
a—% -
42 Rotor -
43 ET—HT ¥ Th SUS420J2
Motor Shaft\ Stainless steel
45 _TVT 6307727C3
Bearing _ _ _ Ball Bearing
Bearing Housing Aluminum
Lubricant Turbine Oil
AT =T —)v MW25C
83 Mechanical Sieal -
55 TV T N— FC200+# = A
Casing Cover Cast IrontSynthetic Rubber
58 I AN —)v /EI\EJZ:A
Qil Seal _ Synthetic Rubber
g |YATRAI—T SUS403
Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel
S FCD500
60 Impeller _ Ductile Cast Iron
Casing Aluminum+Synthetic Rubber
AR —F LR SS400
65 Strainer Bolt Mild steel
66 AR —F SS400
Strainer Mild steel
Date Sign ) 1% ‘LI: Dwg No.
Approved TH hi Title a
Jan.06.2022) T.Nayashi Construction Diagram W30388—-KZ
Checked | Jan.05,2022 S.Haruta
Drawn | 2021/01/05 | _SHashids US-284 SNt > ZBUERR
Fig.No. Fig00770-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

oo 20



Fig00770A

US-284



AZin
テキストボックス
-1

AZin
テキストボックス
-1

AZin
テキストボックス
-2

AZin
テキストボックス
-1

AZin
テキストボックス
-2

AZin
テキストボックス
-3

AZin
テキストボックス
-2

AZin
テキストボックス
-4

AZin
テキストボックス
Fig00770A


US-284

[ O& Hh I FEI—F [US284-2005-0000B | EE/BRHE 200V/50Hz|
D\schairge 1 OO mm OutPut 55 kW Prodct Code [US284-2006-00008 \@\/oltage/Hz | 200\//60H§\
s HRES m & o & e TOE - RORB [E5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
_ EEINILA & Akt ie Japanese 35X 100 A
1-1 731 205 Earth Label A é:ynthetiac Resin 1 A
_ EESRILAE ERst R English 35 x 100
1-2 731 209 Earth Label AE é:lynthetic Resin 1
JLTvia (=) mPN d=¢ 146 D=¢ 27 L=24
2 70223 Rubber Bush é:ynthetic Rubber 1
AR SUS304 M5 x 14
3 BUM51 4 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
T—TIWNIT5U TR SUS304 d=¢4
4 77006 Chain Stainless Steel 1
_ AR & —7 L (10m) 2PNCT 76097,70223,72076% &% 4Cx 3.5sq
5-1 CE24DD063 Comr?llte Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables 1
_ AR & —7 L (15m) 2PNCT 76097,70223,72076% &% 4Cx3.5sq | BlIFEY
5-2 CE24DD064 Con:;luete Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables 1 Oth;;)na\ Parts
_ A & —7IL(20m) 2PNCT 76097,70223,72076% &% 4C x 3.5sq | BlI5EY
5-3 CE24DD066 Comr?llte Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables 1 ODJtiLE)na\ Parts
NAKFIL SUS304 M8
6 NCUMSA Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 2
T—=dNo50F SUS304 ¢14-17 d=¢p20 B=16
7 74052 Cable Clamp Stainless Steel 1
JLR—THT FC 56 x80 2-Mb P=60
8 76097 Gland Cast Iron 1
=TI F U EE SUS P44%x24 =3
9 72076 Washer Stainless Steel 1
NATFT YL SUS304 M5 1F&
10 NUM5A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
_ EEmF C1020PC 5.55q%R5
11 |TT5.5-5 Tio Gopper 1
AT Ty SUS304 M5
12 SWUMSB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 1
FRINRD SUS304 M5 x 8
13 PUM58 Screw Stainless Steel 1
- - EER)—T C1020PC #Eiz B 3.5~5.5s0/
14-1 TT081 55 Crimping Sleeve Copper 3
_ _ EER)—T C1020PC g B 3.5~5.5s0/A
14-2 TT081 55 Cririping Sleeve Copper 3
v SUS304 ¢6
15 /SCU6 Shackle Stainless Steel 1
NURIL SS+AT L
16 801 1 1 A Handle Mild SDteeI+Synthetic Rubber 1
NARILL SUS304 M12 x 25
17 BUM1 225 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel
NATFYL SUS304 M10 27&
18 NUM1 OB Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
K—=Rhy Iy FC 100A0110 4-¢ 12 090
19 HCF4B Hose Coupling Cast Iron 1
JAVE DY =N 0110 EyF090 t=2
20 (*) 40004A Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
AR YRARILE SUS304 M10xL=40
21 SUM1 0258 Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 4
ARYRRILE SUS304 M8 x =31
22 SUMSZOB Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 2
NARILE SUS304 M10x 30
23 BUM1 030 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
_ AT Ty SUS304 M10
24-1 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
_ AT Ty SUS304 M10
24-2 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
_ AT Ty SUS304 M10
24-3 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
_ RPN T Ty SUS304 M10
24-4 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 3
- 2 — L8R (50Hz) Thav 69x43 >—JL US-284 50Hz
25-1 731 802 Name Plate Tetron 1
_ o —I)L##HR (60Hz) Thav 69x43 >—)L US-284 60Hz
25-2/731803 Name Plate Tetron 1
_ JEiK %> —)L (50Hz) Thav 50Hz ¢ 42
26-1 73629 Frequency Label Tetron 1
_ R ¥ —IL (60Hz) Thav 60Hz $42
26-2 73630 Frequency Label Tetron 1
ANyRFIN— AC
27 22382A Head Cover Aluminum 1
oy (=) PN ¢ 353 d=¢196.44
28 (*) OB43 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
HHO/SyFY [2Yo=PN
29 (*) 401 40A Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
BT NINRD SWRM M4 X 12 with captive washer
30 |PSM412W3 Screw with Washer Mild Steel 2
F—bAvk KA-314 5.5kW-200V KA-314
31 |ACHLXL203W |7 1o KA-314 1
_ oy (=) mPN ¢3.53 d=¢ 190.09
32-1 (*) OB42 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
_ oy (=) N ¢ 353 d=¢190.09
82-2 (*) 0842 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
E—2T 37k FC
33 |21232A Motor Bracket Cast Iron 1
S5CERR O Hob L T E57< HITRBH5 A AT 2T, Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 1/3 LR Fig00770A EIH A /Doc. Nol W30388A-KKC
% B OMIC Ask&FRHA DD DOIERR B A A< E0, Contact us for any item marked *Ask’ in pricing. 15092020 Page. Fig.Draw.No. g J61T/day of issue 18-Dec-2024




US-284

[ [mEzS H A L FHI—K [US284-2005-0000B EE/EREK 200V/50Hz|
Ch;ge 100 mm }W{ 55 kW ‘ = B

Dis Prodct Code [US284-2006-00008 | Voltage/Hz | 200V/60Hz|
s HRES TR ] o & e TOE - RORB 25
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
RIvT v SK5 6206,6305 UCF-254
34 WW62 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
oy [N ¢3.1d=¢61.4
35 (*) 0G62 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
AT—% -
36 151434 Stator - 1
T—HIL—L AC
37 120326A Motor Frame Aluminum 1
_ REFBRINILC & Akt Bs Japanese 80 x 25
38-1/731208 Caution Label C Synthetic Resin 1
~ ARTEINILCE & ks English 80x 25
38-2/731211 Caution Label C é:lVNthetiC Resin 1
NAERILE SUS304 M10 x 35
39 | BUM1035 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
BREAKS—IL Fhav 40x20
40 173438 Inspe:tion Seal Tetron 1
R7)T 63057ZC3 630522C3
41 |B63052Z Bearing Ball Bearing 1 4= 25 D-¢62B=17
e - O— RS INERIR R -
42 150313 Rotor - 1 ; Not for sales
E—RIv T SUS420J2 A—54F3 v INE IR REART _
43 130375 Motor Shaft Stainless Steel 1 Not for sales
AURGF— SUS403 Kigxgax ks A:FAB @A,
44 K551 TA Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1
R7)T 630772ZC3 63072ZC3
45 1B63072Z Bearing Ball Bearing 1 45635 D- ¢80 B=21
FRARILE SUS304 M6 x 12
46 BUM61 2 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 3
SETvL SPCC+ERER Y+
47 172125 Washer Carbon SteDeI+Zincification 3
oy =y N ¢353d=¢113.89
48 (*) 0B24 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
RFPIVYG NGO ADC
49 123349 Bearing Housing Die Casting Aluminum Alloy 1
FRARILS SUS304 M8 x 20
50 BUM820 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
be = i B—EVH A—EHVGH32 2R _
61 |T1200 Lubricant Turbine Oil 121 Non-additive Turbine Oil Not for sales
FRINRS SUS304 M4 x 6
52 |PUMA46 Screw Stainless Steel 3
AH=HIN—)L - ¢ 25
53 IMW25C Mechanical Seal - 1 Set
NAKZF YN SUS304 M10 Domed Cap Nuts
54 NCUM1 0A Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 4
=S HN— ForBmIL
65 [11162A Casing Cover Cast?ron+$ynthetic Rubber 1
—=ILDyiy SUS+& T L M12
56 (*) SLWM1 2 Seal Washer Stainles:l Steel+Synthetic Rubber 1
NARILE SUS304 M12 %20
57 |BUM1220 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
FANT—IL =N
58 8828408 Oil Seal é:ynthetic Rubber 1
S IRR)—T SUS403
59 31 1 60 Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel 1
_ 1>~_Z (50Hz) FCD
60-1/1 0970A Impeller Ductile Cast Iron 1
_ A2 ~_Z (60Hz) FCD
60-2/110974 Impeller Ductile Cast Iron 1
NATFYL SUS304 M16 3%&
61 N UM1 6C Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
NALF I SUS304 M16 Domed Cap Nuts
62 NCUMT16A Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 1
ARYRARILE SUS304 M10xL=45
63 |ISUM1030B Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 4
r=v9 AC4C-TB+& M L
64 | 12484A Casing AIuminum+Sy:thetic Rubber 1
AR —F RIS S$400
65 160149 Strainer Bolt Mild Steel 3
Ab—F SS400
66 114295 Strainer Mild Steel 1
NATFYL SUS304 M10 13&
67 NUM1 OA Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 3
IESLO RS - HMRESHIC (x) MOMOE0 |BIFEY
901/US283PO Packing & O-ring Set - 1 (*) should be included. Optional Parts
O—4fF v Ik - TEERY
902 R50313US Shaft with Rotor - 1 Stock limit
TSIV HE FC JISTOkT00A 4-¢ 12 090 L=200 | 5II55Y
90390003 Discharge Pipe With Flange Cast Iron 1 ODJtiL;Jﬂa‘ Parts
NATFYL SUS304 M10 13& AllFEY
904 NUM10A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4 Oth;ma\ Parts
W ES SUS304 M10 Bll5EY
905 TLWM10 Toothed Lock Washer Stainless Steel 4 ODJtiL;ma\ Parts
FLA)—T AT ~¢14.6 D=44 L=110 72076 5T |RII5EY
907170222 Rubber Sleeve Synthetic Rubber 1 Opﬁona\ Parts
Y %[ig‘%@{Hi-{ﬁﬁ&ﬁI;%%f;<§ﬁi:f;5%’n\f)§ﬁ”}i'dg‘ Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 2/3 Z X Fl 00770A FE¥HZ 5/ Doc. No W30388A-KKC
¥ HUTOMIC Ask&FRHA DL DOIEHRIIEDELIZEN, Contact us for any item marked "Ask” in pricing.  15C092020 Page. Fig.Draw.No. g 5547 /day of issue 18-Dec-2024




US-284

[ [mEzS H A L FHI—K [US284-2005-0000B EE/EREK 200V/50Hz|
Ch;ge 100 mm }W{ 55 kW ‘ = B

is rodct Code - - oltage/Hz z
D Prodct Code [US284-2006-0000B Vol /H 200V/60Hz]
s HRES m & o & e SR [E5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
908 |CE24D FoTIA VT =T 2PNCT 1 m |EmE I B 3550 | A5y

Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables Price:per a meter/Sales:per 5 m  |Optional Parts
X RSO MR I T R E T2 28 585 5V W ET, Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 3/3 Z R Fic00770A #43% 5/Doc. No W30388A-KKC
¥ HUTOMIC Ask&RRHA DL DOIEHRIIIVEDHHELIZEN, Contact us for any item marked "Ask” in pricing.  15C092020 Page. Fig.Draw.No. 1g $47/day of issue 18-Dec—2024




	US-40J (単相100V50Hz)
	40J 100V 50 仕様
	40J 100V 50 性能
	40J 100V 50 外径
	40J 100V 50 構造
	40J 100V 50 部品名称

	US-40J (単相200V50Hz)
	40J 200V 50 仕様書
	40J 200V 50 .性能pdf
	40J 200V 50 外径pdf
	40J 200V 50 構造図
	40J 200V 50 部品名称

	75①　仕様
	75①　性能
	75① 構造
	75① 部品
	75① 外径
	US-75D(単200V　50Hz)
	75D 単200　50　仕様
	75D 単200　50　性能
	75D 単200　50　外径pdf
	75D 単200　50　構造
	75D 単200　50　部品名称

	US-212B (50Hz)
	仕様書
	性能
	外径
	構造
	部品名称

	US-222B (50Hz)
	仕様
	性能
	外径
	構造
	部品名称

	US-233B (50Hz)
	仕様
	性能
	外径
	構造
	部品名称

	US-252 （50Hz）
	仕様書
	性能
	外径
	構造図
	部品名称

	US-253B　（50Hz）
	仕様
	性能
	外径
	構造
	部品名称

	US-254A（50Hz）
	仕様
	性能
	外径
	構造
	部品名称

	US-283（50Hz）
	仕様
	性能
	外径
	構造
	部品名称

	US-284（50Hz）
	仕様
	性能
	外径
	構造
	部品名称




